UNBC (0-7-3, 0-7-3) -vs- Alberta (5-4-1, 5-4-1)
10/11/2015 at Edmonton, AB (Foote Field)

Rtatte:dlo/l 1/2015 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sta%ri]uranrzclgc.)ogtz Field UNBC 9 0
Officials: Referee, O. Procter Asst. Referee, J. Kok C. Alberta 0 1 1
Riedelberger Timekeeper, F. Addessi Scorer, Tim Kasper
UNBC O Alberta 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
1 Jordan Hall 0 0O 0 O 90 3 Annalise Schellenber 1 0O 0 O 90
4 Tianna Rossi 0 0O 0 O 74 6 Jamie Pasemko 0 0O 0 O 90
5 Rhianne Ferdinandi 0 0O 0 O 90 7 Madeline Smith-Acker 1 1 0 O 90
6 Kylie Erb 0 0O 0 O 90 8 Kristen Livingstone 1 0O 0 O 50
7 Ashley Anderson 0 0O 0 O 45 9 Julia Ignacio 4 2 0 O 74
9 Sydney Hall 1 1 0 O 90 11 Kate Dunn 0 0 0 O 90
11 Tianna Pius 2 1 0 O 90 13 Aly Parth 4 2 0 O 90
12 Tanya Grob 0 0O 0 O 74 15 Jessie Candlish 6 3 1 0 80
13 Julia Babicz 0 0O 0 O 90 18 Morgan Corbett 0 0O 0 O 57
14 Fiona Raymond 0 0O 0 O 90 23 Fallon Dickie 0 0O 0 O 90
17 Alena Carlile 1 1 0 O 45 31 Cassie Bazzarelli 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Caitlin Lamble 0 0O 0 O 16 2 Karissa McNutt 0 0O 0 O 32
8 Maddy Emmond 0 0O 0 O 45 4 Maggie Zacsko 1 0O 0 O 33
10 Taylor Samuelson 0 0O 0 O 16 5 Terri Kutryk 4 3 0 1 34
16 Maddy Doucette 0 0 0 oO 45 17 Brenna Matiello 0 0 0 ©O 45
Totals 4 3 0 0 990 Totals 22 11 1 1 1035
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jordan Hall 90:00 1 10 31 Cassie Bazzarelli 90:00 0 2
Totals 1 10 Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 2 4 UNBC 1 2 3
Alberta 12 10 22 Alberta 0 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
UNBC 4 6 10 UNBC 2 3 5
Alberta 2 1 3 Alberta 4 3 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
ALBER
59:40 TA Jessie Candlish Terri Kutryk *

Cautions and Ejections: There were n

0 penalties in this game.



Time
0:00
0:00

3:15
7:53
8:14
8:25
8:37
10:27
10:47
13:13
14:21

17:46
20:32

35:46
37:48
38:14
39:11

40:19
41:07

43:04
44:54
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
46:39
47:21
50:01
50:46
51:13
51:52
52:17
56:36
58:06
58:18
59:00
59:40

67:06

69:45
73:35
73:50
73:50
73:50
74:43
78:11

Team
UNBC
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
UNBC
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
UNBC
UNBC
ALBERTA
UNBC
ALBERTA
UNBC
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
0

0
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
UNBC
UNBC
ALBERTA
UNBC
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA

ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
UNBC

UNBC

UNBC

ALBERTA

Play By Play

Play

Jordan Hall at goalie for UNBC.

Cassie Bazzarelli at goalie for Alberta.

Foul on Alberta.

Corner kick by UNBC Tianna Pius [3:15].

Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, High.

Corner kick by Alberta Madeline Smith-Acker [8:14].

Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.

Corner kick by Alberta Madeline Smith-Acker [8:37].

Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, Wide.

Shot by Alberta Kristen Livingstone, Hit Crossbar.

Shot by Alberta Julia Ignacio, Wide.

Offside against Alberta.

Foul on Alberta.

Shot by Alberta Aly Parth, Wide.

Shot by Alberta Annalise Schellenber, Wide.

Foul on Alberta.

Foul on UNBC.

Shot by UNBC Tianna Pius, Save (by goalie) Cassie Bazzarelli.

Shot by Alberta Julia Ignacio, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.

Shot by UNBC Alena Carlile, Save (by goalie) Cassie Bazzarelli.

Shot by Alberta Aly Parth, Wide.

Foul on UNBC.

Alberta substitution: Terri Kutryk for Jessie Candlish.

Shot by Alberta Madeline Smith-Acker, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.

Foul on Alberta.

Shot by Alberta Terri Kutryk, Wide.

Shot by Alberta Aly Parth, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.

Corner kick by Alberta Madeline Smith-Acker [45:00].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Alberta substitution: Maggie Zacsko for Morgan Corbett.

Alberta substitution: Brenna Matiello for Kristen Livingstone.

UNBC substitution: Maddy Doucette for Ashley Anderson.

UNBC substitution: Maddy Emmond for Alena Carlile.

Alberta substitution: Jessie Candlish for Kristen Livingstone.

Offside against UNBC.

Shot by Alberta Terri Kutryk, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.

Shot by Alberta Terri Kutryk, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.

Shot by Alberta Aly Parth, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.

Corner kick by UNBC Tianna Pius [51:13].

Corner kick by UNBC Tianna Pius [51:52].

Header Shot by UNBC Sydney Hall, Defensive Save by Team.

Offside against UNBC.

Shot by Alberta Julia Ignacio, Wide.

Alberta substitution: Karissa McNutt for Julia Ignacio.

Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.

GOAL by Alberta Jessie Candlish (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Terri Kutryk, goal number 1 for season.
UNBC 0, Alberta 1

*

Shot by Alberta Terri Kutryk, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.

Foul on Alberta.

Shot by Alberta Maggie Zacsko, Wide.

Offside against Alberta.

Alberta substitution: Julia Ignacio for Terri Kutryk.

UNBC substitution: Caitlin Lamble for Tanya Grob.

UNBC substitution: Taylor Samuelson for Tianna Rossi.

Offside against UNBC.

Alberta substitution: Morgan Corbett for Maggie Zacsko.



UNBC
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
UNBC
ALBERTA
UNBC
UNBC
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
ALBERTA

Foul on UNBC.

Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, High.

Shot by Alberta Julia Ignacio, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
Alberta substitution: Kristen Livingstone for Jessie Candlish.
Foul on UNBC.

Foul on Alberta.

Shot by UNBC Tianna Pius, High.

Foul on UNBC.

Foul on Alberta.

AB MVP - Madeline Smith-Ackerl

UNBC MVP - Kylie Erb



