UNBC (0-7-3, 0-7-3) -vs- Alberta (5-4-1, 5-4-1) 10/11/2015 at Edmonton, AB (Foote Field)

Date: 10/11/2015 Attendance: 98 Stadium: Foote Field

Officials: Referee, O. Procter Asst. Referee, J. Kok C. Riedelberger Timekeeper, F. Addessi Scorer, Tim Kasper

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
UNBC	0	0	0
Alberta	0	1	1

UNBC 0 Alberta 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
	1	Jordan Hall	0	0	0	0	90		3	Annalise Schellenber	1	0	0	0	90
	4	Tianna Rossi	0	0	0	0	74		6	Jamie Pasemko	0	0	0	0	90
	5	Rhianne Ferdinandi	0	0	0	0	90		7	Madeline Smith-Acker	1	1	0	0	90
	6	Kylie Erb	0	0	0	0	90		8	Kristen Livingstone	1	0	0	0	50
	7	Ashley Anderson	0	0	0	0	45		9	Julia Ignacio	4	2	0	0	74
	9	Sydney Hall	1	1	0	0	90		11		0	0	0	0	90
	11	Tianna Pius	2	1	0	0	90		13	Aly Parth	4	2	0	0	90
	12	Tanya Grob	0	0	0	0	74		15	Jessie Candlish	6	3	1	0	80
	13		0	0	0	0	90		18	Morgan Corbett	0	0	0	0	57
	14	Fiona Raymond	0	0	0	0	90		23	Fallon Dickie	0	0	0	0	90
	17		1	1	0	0	45		31	Cassie Bazzarelli	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	3	Caitlin Lamble	0	0	0	0	16		2	Karissa McNutt	0	0	0	0	32
	8	Maddy Emmond	0	0	0	0	45		4	Maggie Zacsko	1	0	0	0	33
	10	.,	0	0	0	0	16		5	Terri Kutryk	4	3	0	1	34
	16	Maddy Doucette	0	0_	0	0	45		17	Brenna Matiello	0	0	0_	0	45
		Totals	4	3	0	0	990			Totals	22	11	1	1	1035
#	Goal	keepers		Minute	s G	A	Saves	#	Goall	keepers	M	linutes	G	A 9	Saves
1	Jorda	an Hall	•	90:00)	1	10	31	Cass	ie Bazzarelli	-	90:00)	2
	Tota	ls			-	1	10		Total	s)	2
Shot	s Rv i	Period		1	2		Total	Cor	ner Kid	ks By Period	1		2		Total
UNB		Citou		<u>*</u> 2			4	UN		iko by i cirou	1		_ <u></u>		3
Albe			1		10		22		erta		3		0		3
			_	_							J				J
		Period							Is By P	eriod					
UNB				4	6		10	UN			2		3		5
Albe	rta			2	1		3	Alb	erta		4		3		7

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
	ALBER			
59:40	TA	Jessie Candlish	Terri Kutryk	*

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	UNBC	Jordan Hall at goalie for UNBC.
0:00	ALBERTA	Cassie Bazzarelli at goalie for Alberta.
	ALBERTA	Foul on Alberta.
3:15	UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Tianna Pius [3:15].
7:53	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, High.
8:14	ALBERTA	Corner kick by Alberta Madeline Smith-Acker [8:14].
8:25	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
8:37	ALBERTA	Corner kick by Alberta Madeline Smith-Acker [8:37].
10:27	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, Wide.
10:47	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Kristen Livingstone, Hit Crossbar.
13:13	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Julia Ignacio, Wide.
14:21	ALBERTA	Offside against Alberta.
	ALBERTA	Foul on Alberta.
17:46	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Aly Parth, Wide.
20:32	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Annalise Schellenber, Wide.
	ALBERTA	Foul on Alberta.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
35:46	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Tianna Pius, Save (by goalie) Cassie Bazzarelli.
37:48	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Julia Ignacio, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
38:14	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Alena Carlile, Save (by goalie) Cassie Bazzarelli.
39:11	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Aly Parth, Wide.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
40:19	ALBERTA	Alberta substitution: Terri Kutryk for Jessie Candlish.
41:07	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Madeline Smith-Acker, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
	ALBERTA	Foul on Alberta.
43:04	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Terri Kutryk, Wide.
44:54	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Aly Parth, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
45:00	ALBERTA	Corner kick by Alberta Madeline Smith-Acker [45:00].
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	ALBERTA	Alberta substitution: Maggie Zacsko for Morgan Corbett.
45:00	ALBERTA	Alberta substitution: Brenna Matiello for Kristen Livingstone.
45:00	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Maddy Doucette for Ashley Anderson.
45:00	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Maddy Emmond for Alena Carlile.
45:00	ALBERTA	Alberta substitution: Jessie Candlish for Kristen Livingstone.
46:39	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
47:21	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Terri Kutryk, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
50:01	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Terri Kutryk, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
50:46	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Aly Parth, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
51:13	UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Tianna Pius [51:13].
51:52	UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Tianna Pius [51:52].
52:17	UNBC	Header Shot by UNBC Sydney Hall, Defensive Save by Team.
56:36	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
58:06	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Julia Ignacio, Wide.
58:18	ALBERTA	Alberta substitution: Karissa McNutt for Julia Ignacio.
59:00	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
59:40	ALBERTA	GOAL by Alberta Jessie Candlish (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Terri Kutryk, goal number 1 for season.
		UNBC 0, Alberta 1
	ALBERTA	*
67:06	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Terri Kutryk, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall.
	ALBERTA	Foul on Alberta.
69:45	ALBERTA	Shot by Alberta Maggie Zacsko, Wide.
	ALBERTA	Offside against Alberta.
	ALBERTA	Alberta substitution: Julia Ignacio for Terri Kutryk.
73:50		UNBC substitution: Caitlin Lamble for Tanya Grob.
73:50		UNBC substitution: Taylor Samuelson for Tianna Rossi.
74:43		Offside against UNBC.
	ΛΙΒΕΡΤΛ	Alberta substitution: Morgan Corbett for Maggie Zacsko

Alberta substitution: Morgan Corbett for Maggie Zacsko.

78:11 ALBERTA

UNBC Foul on UNBC. 82:30 ALBERTA Shot by Alberta Jessie Candlish, High. 83:48 ALBERTA Shot by Alberta Julia Ignacio, Save (by goalie) Jordan Hall. 84:36 ALBERTA Alberta substitution: Kristen Livingstone for Jessie Candlish. UNBC Foul on UNBC. ALBERTA Foul on Alberta. 89:38 UNBC Shot by UNBC Tianna Pius, High. Foul on UNBC. UNBC Foul on Alberta. ALBERTA

AB MVP - Madeline Smith-Ackerl

UNBC MVP - Kylie Erb

ALBERTA

ALBERTA